
Agenda - Constitutional and Legislative Affairs 
Committee
Meeting Venue:
Committee Room 1 - Senedd
Meeting date: Monday, 12 December 
2016
Meeting time: 15.20

For further information contact:
Gareth Williams
Committee Clerk
0300 200 6565 
SeneddCLA@assembly.wales

1 Introduction, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest
(15.20)

 

2 Instruments that raise no reporting issues under Standing Order 
21.2 or 21.3
(15.20 - 15.25)

(Pages 1 - 2) 
CLA(5)-15-16 – Paper 1 - Statutory Instruments with clear reports

Negative Resolution Instruments

SL(5)040 - The Religious Character of Schools (Designation Procedure) (Wales) 
Regulations 2016

 
SL(5)041 - The Non-Domestic Rating Contributions (Wales) (Amendment) 
Regulations 2016

 

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------



3 Paper(s) to note
(15.25 - 15.30)  

Report by the House of Commons Public Administration and Constitutional Affairs 
Committee: The Future of the Union, part two: Inter-institutional relations in the 
UK 

(Pages 3 - 51)

CLA(5)-15-16 – Paper 2 - Report by the House of Commons Public Administration 
and Constitutional Affairs Committee: The Future of the Union, part two: Inter-
institutional relations in the UK

4 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the 
public from the meeting for the following business:
(15.30)  

(ix) any matter relating to the internal business of the Committee, or of the 
Assembly is to be discussed.

5 Appointment and accountability of Commissioners: Inquiry plan
(15.30 - 16.00) (Pages 52 - 59) 

CLA(5)-15-16 – Paper 3 - Inquiry plan

Date of the next meeting 
Monday 9 January 2017



Statutory Instruments with Clear Reports
12 December 2016

SL(5)040 – The Religious Character of Schools (Designation Procedure) 
(Wales) Regulations 2016

Procedure: Negative

These Regulations set out the procedure to be followed by the Welsh Ministers in 
making an order or orders designating voluntary schools as schools which have a 
religious character under section 69 of the School Standards and Framework Act 1998.

Religious character is not acquired or lost by virtue of being designated or not 
designated under the procedure set out in these Regulations. Designation is the 
recognition of a religious character which a school already has as a question of fact. 
Under the School Standards and Organisation (Wales) Act 2013 a school must first 
close if it wishes to acquire or change religious character.

Parent Act: School Standards and Framework Act 1998

Date Made: 22 November 2016

Date Laid: 25 November 2016

Coming into force date: 1 January 2017

SL(5)041 – The Non-Domestic Rating Contributions (Wales) 
(Amendment) Regulations 2016

Procedure: Negative

These Regulations, which apply in relation to Wales, amend the Non-Domestic Rating 
Contributions (Wales) Regulations 1992 (“the 1992 Regulations”).

Under Part II of Schedule 8 to the Local Government Finance Act 1988, billing 
authorities (in Wales, county and county borough councils) are required to pay 
amounts (called non-domestic rating contributions) to the Welsh Ministers. The 1992 
Regulations contain rules for the calculation of those contributions for Welsh billing 
authorities.

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 2

http://www.senedd.assembly.wales/documents/s56650/SL5040%20-%20The%20Religious%20Character%20of%20Schools%20Designation%20Procedure%20Wales%20Regulations%202016.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/anaw/2013/1/contents
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/ukpga/1998/31/contents
http://www.senedd.assembly.wales/documents/s56951/SL5041%20-%20The%20Non-Domestic%20Rating%20Contributions%20Wales%20Amendment%20Regulations%202016.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/1992/3238/contents/made
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/1992/3238/contents/made


These Regulations amend the 1992 Regulations by substituting a new Schedule 4 
(Adult Population Figures) for all the local authorities.

Parent Act: Local Government Finance Act 1988 

D
[...]
re of the Union, part two: Inter-institutional relations in the UK 

3 Inter-parliamentary Relations 

The current level of inter-parliamentary relations in the UK 

79. Despite the weaknesses of intergovernmental relations (IGR) listed in the preceding 
chapter, inter-parliamentary relations (IPR) in the UK is arguably the poorer and less well-
developed relative of IGR. At a formal level there is no direct parliamentary equivalent 
to the JMC. The closest comparable body is the British-Irish Parliamentary Assembly 
(BIPA), established in 1990 as a link between the UK and Irish Parliaments and, since 
2001, expanded to include members from the devolved legislatures and the legislatures of 
the Isle of Man, Guernsey and Jersey. 

80. As with IGR, IPR in the UK has largely relied upon informal, bilateral and ad-hoc 
arrangements. At committee level, the Welsh Affairs Committee (WAC) has, since 2004, 
had the power to hold joint evidence sessions with committees of the National Assembly 
for Wales.105 Since the first formal joint meeting in 2004, when WAC held an evidence 
session with the National Assembly’s Economic Development and Transport Committee 
to discuss the Draft Transport (Wales) Bill, WAC has exercised this power on a number 
of occasions. The most recent example was a joint evidence session with the National 
Assembly’s Constitutional and Legislative Affairs Committee as part of its pre-legislative 
scrutiny of the draft Wales Bill, on 9 November 2015.106 

81. In addition, the then Presiding Officer of the National Assembly for Wales, Dame 
Rosemary Butler AM, suggested that there was a lot of individual and informal contact 
between the Chairs of Committees in the National Assembly for Wales and their 
counterparts in Westminster and between the devolved legislatures, while the Director 
of Assembly Business, Adrian Crompton described a range of networks that existed at a 
staffing and clerking level. 107 

82.  Perhaps the closest that the post-devol
[...]
15–16 

Fifth Special Report	 The collapse of Kids Company: lessons for 
charity trustees, professional firms, the Charity 
Commission, and Whitehall: Government 
Response to the Committee’s Fourth Report of 
Session 2015–16 

Sixth Special Report	 The 2015 charity fundraising controversy: 
lessons for trustees, the Charity Commission, 
and regulators: Government response to the 
Committee’s Third Report of Session 2015–16 

Session 2016–17 

First Report PHSO review: Quality of NHS complaints 
investigations 

Second Report Appointment of the Chief Investigator of the 
Healthcare Safety Investigation Branch 

Third Report Better Public Appointments?: The Grimstone 
Review on Public Appointments 

Fourth Report Appointment of the First Civil Service 
Commissioner 

Fifth Report Follow-up to PHSO report on unsafe discharge 
from hospital 

First Special Report Follow up to PHSO Report of an investigation 
into a complaint about HS2 Ltd: Government 
and HS2 Ltd responses to the Committee’s Sixth 
Report of Session 2015–16: First Special Report 
of Session 2016–17 

Second Special 
Report 

PHSO review: Quality of NHS complaints 
investigations: Government response to the 
Committee’s First Report of Session 2016–17 

HC 961 

HC 963 

HC 980 

HC 94 
(HC 742) 

HC 96 

HC 495 

HC 655 

HC 97 

HC 258 

HC 742 

Pack Page 51



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 52

Agenda Item 5 By virtue of paragraph(s) ix of Standing Order 17.42


	Agenda
	2 Instruments that raise no reporting issues under Standing Order 21.2 or 21.3
	3.1 Report by the House of Commons Public Administration and Constitutional Affairs Committee: The Future of the Union, part two: Inter-institutional relations in the UK
	FrontCover
	ContentsLink
	TitlePage
	ReportStart
	_GoBack
	DraftSummary
	ReportStart
	conStart
	conEnd
	_GoBack
	_GoBack
	Summary
	1	Introduction: Inter-institutional Relations in the UK
	2	Intergovernmental Relations
	The Joint Ministerial Committee
	Poorly regarded and ineffective? The Joint Ministerial Committee
	The revised Memorandum of Understanding

	Informal and bilateral IGR
	Informality and bilateralism: an effective model of intergovernmental relations?

	The way forward: towards a meaningful system of intergovernmental relations
	The Joint Ministerial Committee
	Formalising bilateralism
	Intergovernmental relations and the UK’s withdrawal from the EU
	Transparency and scrutiny of intergovernmental relations


	3	Inter-parliamentary Relations
	The current level of inter-parliamentary relations in the UK
	Proposals for greater inter-parliamentary cooperation
	The way forward: inter-parliamentary relations in the UK

	4	The Civil Service, post-devolution
	The role of the Home Civil Service, post-devolution
	Whitehall’s awareness of devolution

	Conclusions and recommendations
	Appendix: Joint Ministerial Committee plenary meetings since 1999
	Formal Minutes
	Witnesses
	Published written evidence
	List of Reports from the Committee during the current Parliament

	5 Appointment and accountability of Commissioners: Inquiry plan



Minutes of the meeting

Concise Minutes - Constitutional and Legislative Affairs

Committee

Meeting Venue: This meeting can be viewed
on Senedd TV at:
http://senedd.tv/en/3889

Committee Room 1 - Senedd

Meeting date: Monday, 12 December
2016

Meeting time: 15.53 - 16.13
Attendance

Category Names

Huw Irranca-Davies AM (Chair)
Assembly Members: | Dai Lloyd AM

David Melding AM

P Gareth Williams (Clerk)
Naomi Stocks (Second Clerk)
Committee Staff: Sian Giddins (Deputy Clerk)
Alys Thomas (Researcher)

Gareth Howells (Legal Adviser)

Transcript

View the meeting transcript (PDF 40KB) View as HTML (37KB)

1 Introduction, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest

1.1 Apologies were received from Dafydd Elis-Thomas and Nathan Gill. There were no
substitutes.

Fv Cynulliad National
/ Cenedlaethol Assembly for

Cymru Wales


http://senedd.tv/
http://senedd.assembly.wales/documents/s57335/12%20December%202016.pdf
http://senedd.assembly.wales/documents/s57335/12%20December%202016.html?CT=2

2 Instruments that raise no reporting issues under Standing Order 21.2
or21.3

2.1 SL(5)040 - The Religious Character of Schools (Designation Procedure) (Wales)

Regulations 2016

2.2 SL(5)041 - The Non-Domestic Rating Contributions (Wales) (Amendment)

Regulations 2016

2.0a The Committee considered the instruments and was content.

3 Paper(s) to note
3.1 Report by the House of Commons Public Administration and Constitutional Affairs
Committee: The Future of the Union, part two: Inter-institutional relations in the

UK

3.1a The Committee noted the report.

4 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the public

from the meeting for the following business:

4.1 The Motion was agreed.

5 Appointment and accountability of Commissioners: Inquiry plan

5.1 The Committee considered and agreed its inquiry plan.



